## CONSENT TO CONDEMNATION - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

## Southern California Edison Company

P.O. BOX 410

100 LONG BEACH BLVD.

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90801

October 7, 1980

C.J. LOWERISON, JR. MANAGER OF RIGHT OF WAY AND LAND

State of California
Business and Transportation Agency
Department of Transportation
1120 N Street
Sacramento, California 95814

Attention: Mr. Joseph L. Atteberry

R/W Agent - Right of Way

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: Consent to Substitute Condemnation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1240.320 of the Code of Civil Procedure, Southern California Edison Company, a public utility corporation authorized to exercise the power of eminent domain, consents to the condemnation by the Department of Transportation, State of California, of easements, rights of way, or other real property to be exchanged for interest in real property owned by Southern California Edison Company and devoted to a public utility purpose to be taken for State highway purposes; upon the condition that the Department of Transportation receive the Southern California Edison Company's written approval of the form of complaint in eminent domain to be used by the Department of Transportation and of the location of the easement, rights of way or other real property prior to condemnation.

Condemnation of such easements, rights of way, or other real property shall be in the name of the People of the State of California pursuant to authorizing resolutions of the California Highway Commission; and the easements, rights of way, or other real property condemned shall be conveyed to Southern California Edison Company in exchange for the interests in real property to be taken for State highway purposes.

Very truly yours,

cc: Mr. C. B. Apablasa